
MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.makautwb.ac.in  

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

Tender Notice:  MAKAUT-WB/24-25/Supply Fixing Electrical Work /ES-001-3rd Call Date: 01.08.2024

Notice for inviting quotations Supply and Fixing of wall mounted fan from the different   vendors for Harnighata campus of  
the University

Important Dates:

Sl. No. Particulars Publishing date(s)

1. Date of N.I.T. and Tender Documents (Starting) 20.06.2024
2. Bid Submission Starting Date 01.08.2024

3. Bid Submission Closing Date (online) 14.08.2024

4. Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date 02.07.2024

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ITEM

Sl.
No.

Item Description

1
Supply and Fixing
Electrical Work

Electrical works at Ground Floor Room No:08, Library Building Department of Media Science, 
MAKAUT,WB
Job Code: MAKAUT.WB –ELEC.ELEC/2023-2024/MINOR-039 and Date: 13.03.2024
(Detail B.O.Q. attached- Page-2 )

General Conditions:
1. The Bidder should be a registered firm under prevailing rules having an office in West Bengal, preferably in Kolkata

and will provide essential registration numbers like TIN, GST, PAN/TAN etc.
2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any reason. 
3. Venders should be submitted the following tender documents, otherwise the Tender are to be treated as incomplete

Tender. Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected.
4. Subcontracting in any form will not be allowed by the University.
5. Warranty shall be for 12 Months after installation. 
6. All legal disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court.
7. Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered into TENDER Box of Engineering Section, within 16:00 hours on  14th

August, 2024 at the address mentioned below,
“Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal,  Ward No.08, Post Simhat,  PS- Haringhata,
Nadia - 741249.”

8. Any dispute which may arise between the parties hereto in respect of this AGREEMENT shall be referred to the
Vice Chancellor of the University whose decision shall be final and irrevocable.

I. Cover containing the following documents :

Sl. No. Category Sub-Category Sub-Category Description
A. Certificates Certificates 1. Trade License (Latest)

2. PAN Card
3. GST Registration Certificate 
4. Professional Tax Registration Certificate
5. Others (as available) 

Sd./-
Registrar,

MAKAUT, W.B. 

Page 1 of 3

http://www.makautwb.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.makautwb.ac.in  

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

JOB CODE NO - MAKAUT.WB-ENGG.ELEC/23-24/MINOR-039

SUBJECT- ESTIMATE OF ELECTRICAL WORKS AT Gr, FLOOR  LIBRARY BULIDING,Dept. of Media Science
MAKAUT.WB

Sl. 
No.

PWD 
Ref.

Description of Item Unit Unit Rate
(Rs.)

Qty.  Amount
(Rs.) 

  WIRING SYSTEM (SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF  
CONDUITS AND WIRES INCLUDED)
Point Wiring in PVC Conduit with Modular type switch:

    

1  Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 3 x 1.5 sq. mm single core 
stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Make - 
Finolex Gold / Polycab / Havells) in 19 mm bore, 3 mm thick 
polythen pipe complete with all accessories embedded in wall to 
light/fan/call bell points with Modular type switch (Make - ABB 
IVIE / Legrand Arteor / Schneider Livia) fixed on Modular GI 
switchboard (two-row type) with top cover plate, 3 nos. suitable 
size “Ph, N & E” copper bar, incl. 175 mm x 100 mm x 65 mm 
inspection box, making earthing attachment, painting the MS box 
and mending well the damages to original finish. Average run 8 
Mtr. [1(iii)/E-20]
2x22/0.3 (Ph. & N) and 1x22/0.3 as ECC

    

a  PWD 
E10.3.a.i
v

Average run 8 mtr  Point   ₹ 
1,115.00 

3    ₹ 
3,345.00 

3  Supplying  and  Drawing  1.1  KV   single  core  stranded  'FR' 
PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper wire 
(Brand approved by EIC) of the following sizes in the prelaid 
polythene  pipe / PVC Conduit  and  by the  prelaid GI fish wire  
and making necy. connection as required

    

a  PWD 
E9.1.b

3 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) RM        ₹ 
48.00 

20    960.00 ₹ 

4  Supplying and fixing PVC Rigid Conduit 'FR' [Precision Make] 
on wall, ceiling with saddles and other accessories as required and
mending good damages to building works

    

a  PWD 
E16.7.a

20mm RM       51.00₹ 15     765.00₹ 

  Installation of Ceilling/Wall Fans:     

7 PWD.C2
.14D

Fixing only cabin fan on wall/ceiling by S&F rag bolts, nuts &
washers (6 mm dia x 62 mm long) or as reqd. incl. S&F 24/0.20
PVC insulated flexible copper wire 0.5 mt. length

Each       92.00₹ 3    276.00 ₹ 

8 Non . 
PWD

Supply of High Speed 450mm Wall Fan (White).Motor, mounting
accessories kit, blade, guard set, guard ring, guarantee card, 
Warranty: 2 years on product.
(Make: Crompton / Orient / Usha )

Each   ₹ 
3,000.00 

3   ₹ 
9,000.00 

Total Excluding All 14,346.0₹14,346.0
0 

FORMAT FOR QUOTATION SUBMISSION

(In Letterhead of the Contractor with seal)

Page 2 of 3

http://www.makautwb.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.makautwb.ac.in  

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F
Tender Notice : MAKAUT-WB/24-25/Supply Fixing Electrical Work /ES-001-3rd Call

Tender Date : 01.08.2024

Job Code : MAKAUT.WB-ENGG.ELEC/23-24/MINOR-039 

To, 

The Registrar, 
Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal, 
Ward No.08, Post Simhat, PS- Haringhata, Nadia – 741249

Sl.
No.

Description of Works

Estimated
Basic Cost
(Excluding

all)

% above/
below/ at

per

Quoted
Cost

Applicable GST
(B)

LWC
(C)

(A) % In figures % In figures

1

Electrical works at Ground Floor 
Room No:08, Library Building 
Department of Media Science, 
MAKAUT,WB 
as per  B.O.Q. 

Rs. 14346/-

Total Cost      

Gross Total Cost (A+B+C)    

Note: Value put to tender is Rs. _________________________/- (Excluding GST & LWC) 

Undertaking: 

1. I agreed to execute the work at ………………% (In Words………………………………………. %) above/ below/ at

per of the Estimated Cost. 

2. We  agree  to  execute  the  above  work  in  accordance  with  the  technical  specifications  for  a  total  contract  price  of

Rs…………………….. (Amount in figures) (Rupees ————————amount in words) within the period specified in

the Notice Invitation for Quotations.

3. Financial selection will be done base on the lowest quoted cost (A). 

4. We confirm to agree with terms and conditions as mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender. 

5. All pages have been singed in token of acceptance of the same. 

________________________________

Seal & Signature of Supplier

Name: ______________________

Address: ____________________

Contact No: __________________

GSTIN: ______________________

PAN: ________________________

P.Tax Registration No. (If any): _______________

Page 3 of 3

http://www.makautwb.ac.in/

